PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ehud Cohen	12/20/2009
Eyal Ittah	12/20/2009
Lola Grin	12/20/2009
Uri Peltz	12/20/2009
Irit Maor	12/20/2009
Yonatan Halevi	12/20/2009
Avraham Shmuel	01/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SanDisk IL Ltd.
Street Address:	7 Atir Yeda Street
City:	Kfar Saba
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	44425

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12634470

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: daugustine@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 1: PO 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10519/1376

PATENT

REEL: 023766 FRAME: 0352

\$40.00 12634

CH \$40 00

501063118 R

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph F. Hetz, Reg. No. 41,070
Total Attachments: 6 source=105191376 Assignment#page1.tif source=105191376 Assignment#page2.tif source=105191376 Assignment#page3.tif source=105191376 Assignment#page4.tif source=105191376 Assignment#page5.tif source=105191376 Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023766 FRAME: 0353

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

· 我这是一个人,我们就是不是一个的。我们是不是一个的人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就

WHEREAS, Ehud Cohen, Eyal Ittah, Lola Grin, Uri Peltz, Irit Maor, Yonatan Halevi, and Avraham Shmuel, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "STORAGE DEVICE AND METHOD FOR USING A VIRTUAL FILE IN A PUBLIC MEMORY AREA TO ACCESS A PLURALITY OF PROTECTED FILES IN A PRIVATE MEMORY AREA", for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on December 9, 2009 and assigned Application Serial No. 12/634,470;

WHEREAS, SanDisk IL Ltd., an Israeli corporation, having a place of business at 7 Atir Yeda Street, Kfar Saba 44425, Israel, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages. including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

> PATENT REEL: 023766 FRAME: 0354

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

种感染的 斯拿 多的的 1999年解析 医原动物 抗原性 Part 医神经性、凝解性 通過性 医输病 医静脉管 医线 皮肤 建筑机

		akti (ku kesa asapata pertipada)	toet tiltige
DATE:	20.12.09	The state of the s	
		Ehud Cohen	lagur .
in the state of th		un in Protestan Harper Sales Deser	figur (estign
DATE:	12. 12. 03	Ru Fu	s språ jepter
		Eyal Ittah	
	1		
Half of market of h	MAG (KIR Chironh gara Fry 1 yyang)	ergu begjillede wibbeg	Sign of Equal
Principal of the	tod za ttane 14. a bilatek	Lola Grin	AT ME AND .
	ni i i alikarayan ka bang y		Salar (Albert Mark)
	turi bandhe a ha tin mange	e. O Problem of the property of the co	tura stitui
्रात्यका स्वयंत्र तेला अस्तर्		Uri Peltz	
and the first of the second by		eren in de les territoristes de la dec	, prije same
\$4.10.10mg 公司委员 第5.1354		dek esser odligeze e	er Maring Dictorer
tital dia os socios e	化复数化物医多种物 电电路线	Branches (NAT Hills) (NAT CAUS)	en ann talais

DATE:	20.12.09	5-3.4
		Irit Ma6r
DATE:	10.12 09	
DATE.	20.12 09	Yonatan Halevi
DATE:		
		Avraham Shmuel

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ehud Cohen, Eyal Ittah, Lola Grin, Uri Peltz, Irit Maor, Yonatan Halevi, and Avraham Shmuel, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "STORAGE DEVICE AND METHOD FOR USING A VIRTUAL FILE IN A PUBLIC MEMORY AREA TO ACCESS A PLURALITY OF PROTECTED FILES IN A PRIVATE MEMORY AREA", for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on December 9, 2009 and assigned Application Serial No. 12/634,470;

WHEREAS, SanDisk IL Ltd., an Israeli corporation, having a place of business at 7 Atir Yeda Street, Kfar Saba 44425, Israel, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

> PATENT REEL: 023766 FRAME: 0357

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATE:		Ehud Cohen
DATE:	·	Eyal Ittah
DATE:		Lola Grin
DATE:		Uri Peltz

DATE:		
		Irit Maor
DATE:		
		Yonatan Halevi
		Λ .
DATE.	7-Jan-2010	12/1/Ap.
DATE:	<u> </u>	J'IS J'CINO
		Auraham Shmuol